
INDICATIVE FY 2023 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)- NON CSE

Name of Agency: PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE LIAISON OFFICE (PLLO)
■

Code (PAP) Procurement/Program/Project PMO/End-User
Mode of

Procurement Ads/Post
IR/RFI

Schedule of Each Procurement Activity 
of Sub/Open of Notice of Contract

Rid« Award Cisnlnp

of
Funds

jfc ■■ : Estimated Budget (POP)

a Total MOOE CO j (Brief Description of Prt^ram/Project) 1

5-02-01-01-0-00

5-02-01-02-0-00

Travelling Expense*

Local Travel

Foreign Travel

PLLO - OSEC, HRep, Senate and Al WA

WA

OoP

2,394,000.00

696,000 00

Seminars and Information dessimination

Public Hearings re; Legislative Concerns

>residenlial Provincial Visits

Special Instniction of the President

Secondary Party re Presidential Trips

nvitation to attend International Events

Special instruction of the President

3.290.000.00 3.290.000.00

OoP 5.670.000.00 5.670.000.00

ConducU Participation of personnel in Teambuilding, Strategic 
Planning, Quarterly Planning, and Mid-year/Year End
Performance Assessments which include costs for the venue, 
food, mobility, etc.; Parbdpatk>rVattendance of personnel to 
[raining and schooling for the developmenl, use. and maintenance 
of lha information and communications technology system. 
Partiapaliofilattendance of personnel lo irelning and 
semirtars/workshops which includes registration fees, cost of 
seminar/training kits, IransportaOon, meeting, etc: GAO, Senior 
Citizens, and PWD and Youth acthrities.

5-02-03-01-0-00

5-02-03-00-0-00

Supplies and Materials Expenses

Office Supplies

Fuel, Oil & Lubricanis

PaO - OSEC. HRep. Senate and A MD

NP-53.5-Agency-lt

N/A

-Agency 2,155,000.00

3.159,000.00

1.165 000.00

Office supplies of the agency.

Supply of fuel, oil, and lubricanis of PLLO vehicles.

To cover other tuoobes and materials of the agency.

6.499.000.00 S.499.000.00

5-02-04-01-0-00

5-02-04-02-0-00

Utility Expenses

Water Expense* PLLO-HREP extension Office WA GoP 2.000 00

750.000.00

unity expenses of PLLO - MalacaAang Extension office

752.000.00 752.000.00

5-02-05-01-0-00

5-02-05-02-001

502-05-02-002

5020503-000

502-0504-000

Communication Expenses

Postage and Courier

Telephone Expenses - Mobile

Telephone Expenses - Landllne

Inlemet Subscription

T&tearBDh and Radio

PLLO - OSEC, HRep, Senate and A>1140

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

GoP

16,000.00

1,205,000.00

271,000.00

1,446,000.00

67.000.00

For postage and courier service*

To cover eommunleaUon expenses of PLLO Officials

& authorized staff in the defivery / transmission

of official massages; cost of IntameL eLLS,

orvt rahin tervicas

Sub - Total 3.009.000.00 3.009.000.00

5-02-1101-000

5-02-11-03-000

5-02-11-99-000

Professional Services

Legal Services

Consultancy Services

Olher Professional Services

PLLO - OSEC. HRep. Senate and Al:M0

WA

WA

WA

GoP

15,00000

1,600,000.00

4.0S6.000.0Q

To leWerce manpower rasdremet* of •» PLLO Is defaer

tt mandM ti riwpherdtig PreridMW LegistalM Agendo (PLAa)

Sub-Total 5.871.000.00 5.671.000.00 -------- ------------------------- h



INDICATIVE FY 2023 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)- NON CSE

Name of Agency: PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLA TIVE LIAISON OFFICE (PLLO)

Code (PAP)

5-02-13-05-0-02

5-02-13-05-003

502-13-05-007

5-02-13-06-001

502-1307-000

Procurement/Program/Project

Other General Services

PMO/End-U$er

PLLO - OSEC. HRep, Senale and All

Schedule of Each Procurement Activity ' Estimated Budget (PhP)

Procurement Ads/Post of Sub/Open of Notice of Contract
tn/RFI Rirf« Award Clpninp

Repairs and Maintenance Eipenses

Repairs, and Maintenance - Office Equipment 
Repairs, and Maintervance • ICT Equipment & Software 
Repairs, artd Maintenance-Communication Equlpmert 
Repairs, and Maintenance • Motor Vehicles 
Repairs, and Maintenance - Furniture 6 Furtures

Sub - Total

PaO - OSEC, MRep, Senate and AFMD

Shopping / NP-53.9-Stnall Value Procurement

GoP

5.000.00

4.000.00

4,000.00

564.000.00

12,000.00

619,000.00

(Brief Description of Prc^ram/Project)

To cover payment ol other eerwral services contracted by the apeney.

Repair end maintenance of office equipment 
Repelt and maWenanceet ICT erpapnient 
Repaa and maWenarwe of communication aqiipmani 
Preventive maHenanee et motor vehicles 
Repaa and m^itenance ol fanHue > tbtiree

Extraordinary A Mlacellaneoua Eitp«n»es PLLO - OSEC, HRep, Senate and A 1,629.000.00 1.629,000.00 To covet jyjdental expenses to the performance of official functiona

5-02-15-01-0-01

5-02-15-05-0-00

5-02-15-03-0-00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Pees 
Taxes, OuMs and Licenses 
Fidelity Bond Premiums 
Insurance Expenses

PUO - OSEC. HRep. Senate and AFMO

NP-S3.5-Agency-to-Agency

Sub - Total

Other MODE PLLO - OSEC, HRep. Senate and AFMD

5-02-99-03-0-00

5-02-99-04-0-00

5-02-99-05-0-04

5-02-99-05-001

5-02-99-07-0-00

502-99-08-000

5-02-99-99-0-99

Represenialion Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Expenses

RenI Expenses • Equipment

Rent Expenses - Building & Structures

Subscription Expenses

Donations

Other MOOE

TOTAL MOOE

30.000.00 
192.000.00 
266,000 00

VeMde reparation 
Pramlufns of bonded oIBcisIs 
Inauranca et PLLO Egtewiena

468.000.00 466.000.00

NP-S3.9-Small Value Procurement 
NP-53 10-Lease of Real Property

WA

WA

N/A

17.655,000.00

46.962,000.00

12,016.000.00

25,000.00

230.000.00

4.793,000.00

389,000.00

100.000.00

300,000.00

To reinforce ther expanding operational requirements of the PLLO 
in
shepherding the presidenrs Legislative Agenda (PLA) arid Policy 
Reform Agenda of the Piesidenl in cottgress, arid with the other 
stakeholders: and for the conduct of strategic activities for the 
Legislative Liaison System (LLS) and Priority Policy Reform of the 
Presktenl.

Tiudorig/hsuing services 
Rental ol phMocopyng macfines 
RerSal erf Office space (PLLO-Md ederaion

office) end spece lor storage b deeongest office ipeoe

MS Office 365 s>4>sci»8on el PLLO employees 
Oonettone to Mher goverranent MUScrs. 
FoiCovld-19 WBaBiies

17.855.00000

46.962.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 46,962.000.00

Prepared by:

SAUET. MORALES

Funds Available:

EA III/ Acting Procurement Officer
NCESIRENE

Recommending Approval: /Approved by:

Admid. Officer V/Budget Officer

I

ASEC ROSE VIRGiyi B. iSlGO
BAG Chairperson

SEC. MAR
identia

RQ L MENDOZA 
rsviser dp Legislative Affairs 

t PLLO


